

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771



Oneida, WI 54:55



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United was made pos-

RESOLUTION NO. 7-8-83-A

- WHEREAS, The Native American Center at University of Wisconsin/Stevens Point developed and implemented the Associate Degree Program upon Tribal request; and,
- WHEREAS, The Associate Degree Program has been in operation for the past two years meeting the needs of the Tribes and students; and,
- WHEREAS, Since the Associate Degree Program is on a week-end basis, it provides Native American Adults the opportunity to receive an education while still having close contact with their family and reservation; and,
- WHEREAS, There is a great need for Tribal people to receive an education resulting in a lower unemployment rate and more skilled tribal members working both on and off reservation lands.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin fully supports the Native American Center seeking funds to continue the Associate Degree Program for the benefit of the Adult Tribal members.

## <u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby
certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of
whom members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly
called, noticed, and held on the day of, 1983; that
the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of
members for, o members against and o members not voting; and that said
Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

I. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary